PDnnouncements Hanuary 22, 2023

ANNUAL CONGREGATIONAL MEETING: The Annual Congregational Meeting of Second
Presbyterian Church will take place next Sunday, January 29, at 9:45 a.m. in the Fellowship Hall. At
this meeting we will hear the statistical report for 2022, receive and discuss the 2023 Ministry Action
Plan (budget), and vote on terms of call (salary packages) for Jordan Akin and Steve Jester. A report
summarizing Second’s various ministries in the past year will be available both online and in print at
the meeting, Join with Second Presbyterian friends for this time of celebrating how the Spirit has
moved among us in this past year and looking ahead to 2023.

CHILDCARE is available for children 5 and younger during the 8:30 service and for children 3 and younger
during the 11:00 service. Childcare is located in room 117 in Hilbert Hall which is adjacent to the
Weekday School Atrium, entrance #1 or #9.

CHILDREN’S FAITH FORMATION - classes are available for children age 3 (by August 1) — 5 th grade.
Kids age 3 — 3rd grade will be released to class during the 11:00 worship. Children in 4™ & 5™ grades
are invited to the youth suite for breakfast at 10:30 and will head to class from there.

KIDCHECK - Remember to use KIDCHECK to check children into childcare or faith formation classes.
Stations are located in the Narthex and outside of Hilbert Hall.

REGISTRATION is now open for VBS and Project Serve, see the Children’s Ministry page on the website
to register. Both weeks of Smiley Camp are full and registration is closed

HS MONTREAT YOUTH CONFERENCE deposits are due today! The conference will take place June
11-17 in Montreat, NC.

FAMILY BREAKFAST and a Faith Formation activity is offered weekly in the youth suite at 10:30am for
youth and their families (grades 4-12).

YOUTH WORSHIP ARTS begins TODAY at noon! Join us for music, spoken word, drama, guitar, and

more as we learn to live as worshippers of God. Contact Ricky for more info: tlcase01(@gmail.com .

ADULT SUNDAY FAITH FORMATION: Biblical Studies with Dr. Acton Ostling meets at 9:30 in room
252. Reading the Bible with Dr. Marty Soards meets at 9:45 in the Parlor and via Zoom. Pathways,
led by Elizabeth Clay, meets in the Fellowship Hall and via Zoom at 9:45. Rev. Dr. Tom Sweets is
leading a new Sunday School class that meets in Fellowship Hall B.

MISSION OF THE MONTH:- Our January Mission of the Month is The Healing Place. Much-needed
items are new and used towels and small toiletry items for women and men. Collection bags are on
the table as you leave with a full list of needed supplies.

BAPTISM ANNOUNCEMENT - William Jarvis Crawford, son of Allison and Charlie Crawford, will be
baptized at the 11:00 a.m. service.
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Sunday, January 22
8:30 a.m.
9:45 a.m.
10:30 a.m.
11:00 a.m.

12:00 p.m.

Monday, January 23
5:30 p.m.

Tuesday, January 24
7:00 p.m.

Wednesday, January 25
10:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
5:00 p.m.
6:30 p.m.

Thursday, January 26
9:30 a.m.
11:00 a.m.
12:00 p.m.
1:00 p.m.

Friday, January 27
7:00 a.m.

Sunday, January 29
8:30 a.m.
9:45 a.m.
10:30 a.m.
11:00 a.m.

12:00 p.m.

Monday, January 30
5:30 p.m.

Tuesday, January 31
7:00 p.m.

The Third Sunday after Epiphany
Service for the Lord’s Day

Adult Faith Formation

Family Breakfast (grades 4-12)
Service for the Lord’s Day
Children & Formation

Youth Worship Arts

SPOT: Pilates

Open Gym

SPOT: Walkers
SPOT: 2nd Act
SPOT: Prayer Group

Wednesdays Together/Children’s Choir

Sanctuary Choir

Morning Joy

Reflections (following Morning Joy)
SPOT: Busy Needles

SPOT: Paint Spot

Men’s Weekly Bible Study

The Fourth Sunday after Epiphany
Service for the Lord’s Day

Annual Congregational Meeting
Family Breakfast (grades 4-12)
Service for the Lord’s Day

Children & Formation

Youth Worship Arts

SPOT: Pilates

Open Gym

Chapel

Youth Suite
Sanctuary/Livestreamed

Youth Suite

Narthex

Great Hall

Offsite

Choir Room

Room 251

Fellowship Hall

Choir Room/Sanctuary

Fellowship Hall
Room 251
Parlor

Youth Suite

Room 251

Chapel

Fellowship Hall

Youth Suite
Sanctuary/Livestreamed

Youth Suite

Narthex

Great Hall

Please visit 2udpreslon.org/ calendar, or scan this QR code, for a complete list of events at Second.
See onr weekly email, Seconds to Go, for details about npcoming activities and Zoom links. To learn | 2
more about the ministries at Second, contact us at jnfo(@2ndpreslon.org or 502-895-3483.
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